supercapacitor casing. For the activated carbon based supercapacitor, the case

size reduction results in the largest impact. For the rGO2C graphene based

supercapacitor, the impact related to the reduction of this parameter is larger

than it is for the activate carbon one, but the largest impact is connected with the

quantity of graphene. Summing the global warming potential (GWP) reductions

obtained by reducing the active material quantity and the casing size, the results

show a reduction of about 20% for the activated carbon supercapacitor and more

than 60% for the rGO2C based one.

Given the almost identical impacts of the rGO2T based supercapacitor and the

rGO2C based one, it is possible to say that a similar reduction of rGO2T quantity

would give almost identical results as those presented for the rGO2C, but for this

material an increase of 50% in quantity is tested and the result shows a GWP

increase of more than 35% when including the casing size.

Table 4.21 – Sensitivity analysis results for global warming potential.

It is also interesting to notice how, even if the electricity consumption is largely

increased, the variation on the GWP is minimal. This shows that a well-insulated

Final Value % % Final Value

2.73E-02 -9.0% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 3.00E-02

2.66E-02 -11.1% -50% Casing Size 0% 0.0% 3.00E-02

2.69E-02 -50.1% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 5.39E-02

4.71E-02 -12.6% -85% Casing Size 0% 7.8% 5.81E-02

5.39E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 5.39E-02

5.39E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 4.3% 5.63E-02

4.62E-02 -14.3% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 5.39E-02

4.75E-02 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene +50% 26.7% 6.02E-02

4.75E-02 0.0% 0% Casing Size + 50%  8.9% 5.18E-02

4.75E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.1% 4.76E-02

4.75E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 0.8% 4.79E-02

3.73E-02 -21.6% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 4.75E-02

Global Warming Potential [kg CO2-Equiv.]

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation

Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results Production

Impact increase

100

furnace is necessary limit the impacts generated by the electricity usage and to

obtain an environmental friendly graphene.

For the graphene prototypes, an important parameter is the sulphuric acid usage

and neutralisation that when is reduced by 90% results in a considerable

abatement of the global warming potential showing values ranging from around

15% of the rGO2C to more than 20% of the rGO2T. The latter benefits more from

[…]

For Figure B.7 instead the formula used is:

𝐶𝑐𝑜𝑛𝑑𝑒𝑛𝑠𝑒𝑟(𝐹𝑔−1) =
(2 𝑖 ∆𝑡𝑑)

𝑚𝑐∆𝑉𝑑

where ∆td is the time needed to discharge the device and ∆Vd is the potential

difference during the charge discharge cycle.

B.4 From material specific capacitance to

supercapacitor specific capacitance
Because of the double layer forming at each electrode, the capacitance of a

supercapacitor behaves as two capacitors in series:

1

𝐶𝐶𝑎𝑝𝑎𝑐𝑖𝑡𝑜𝑟
=

1

𝐶𝐸𝑙𝑒𝑐𝑡𝑟𝑜𝑑𝑒
+

1

𝐶𝐸𝑙𝑒𝑐𝑡𝑟𝑜𝑑𝑒

Assuming both electrodes provide the same capacitance:

1

𝐶𝐶𝑎𝑝𝑎𝑐𝑖𝑡𝑜𝑟
=

2

𝐶𝐸𝑙𝑒𝑐𝑡𝑟𝑜𝑑𝑒

or

𝐶𝐶𝑎𝑝𝑎𝑐𝑖𝑡𝑜𝑟 =
𝐶𝐸𝑙𝑒𝑐𝑡𝑟𝑜𝑑𝑒

2

Dividing by the total mass of carbon in the capacitor:

2𝐶𝐶𝑎𝑝𝑎𝑐𝑖𝑡𝑜𝑟

𝑚𝑠𝑐
=

𝐶𝐸𝑙𝑒𝑐𝑡𝑟𝑜𝑑𝑒

𝑚𝑠𝑐

166

but the total mass of carbon in the capacitor equals twice the mass of carbon at

each electrode (2me):

2𝐶𝐶𝑎𝑝𝑎𝑐𝑖𝑡𝑜𝑟

𝑚𝑠𝑐
=

𝐶𝐸𝑙𝑒𝑐𝑡𝑟𝑜𝑑𝑒

2𝑚𝑒

or

4𝐶𝐶𝑎𝑝𝑎𝑐𝑖𝑡𝑜𝑟

𝑚𝑠𝑐
=

𝐶𝐸𝑙𝑒𝑐𝑡𝑟𝑜𝑑𝑒

𝑚𝑒

that shows how the specific capacitance of the electrode material is four times the

specific capacitance of the supercapacitor.

B.5 Sensitivity analysis additional tables

Table B.3 – Sensitivity analysis results for ozone depletion

Table B.4 – Sensitivity analysis results for human toxicity (cancer)

Final Value % % Final Value

2.45E-11 -36.7% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 3.87E-11

3.77E-11 -2.5% -50% Case Size 0% 0.0% 3.87E-11

3.70E-10 -0.9% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 3.73E-10

8.55E-11 -77.1% -85% Case Size 0% 0.0% 3.73E-10

3.73E-10 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 3.73E-10

3.73E-10 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 0.5% 3.75E-10

3.73E-10 0.0% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 3.73E-10

3.74E-10 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene +50% 0.6% 3.76E-10

3.74E-10 0.0% 0% Case Size + 50%  48.2% 5.54E-10

3.74E-10 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 3.74E-10

3.74E-10 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 0.1% 3.74E-10

3.74E-10 0.0% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 3.74E-10

Impact increase
Sensitivity Results Production

Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation

Sensitivity

Variation

Ozone Depletion [kg CFC11-Equiv.]

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

Final Value % % Final Value

1.24E-11 -6.7% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 1.33E-11

1.10E-11 -16.9% -50% Case Size 0% 0.0% 1.33E-11

3.74E-11 -30.2% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 5.36E-11

2.90E-11 -45.8% -85% Case Size 0% 0.0% 5.36E-11

5.36E-11 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 5.36E-11

5.36E-11 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 1.2% 5.42E-11

4.79E-11 -10.5% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 5.36E-11

5.22E-11 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene +50% 16.9% 6.10E-11

5.22E-11 0.0% 0% Case Size + 50%  29.4% 6.75E-11

5.22E-11 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 5.22E-11

5.22E-11 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 0.2% 5.23E-11

4.47E-11 -14.4% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 5.22E-11

1.02E-06 -0.1% Acid Use (for rGO2C) 0.0% 1.03E-06

1.15E-06 -0.1% Acid use (for rGO2T) 0.0% 1.15E-06

Impact increase

Human toxicity, cancer [CTUh]

Sensitivity Results Production
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation

Sensitivity

Variation

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

167

Table B.5 – Sensitivity analysis results for human toxicity (non-cancer)

Table B.6 – Sensitivity analysis results for particulate matter

Table B.7 – Sensitivity analysis results for Ionising radiation

Final Value % % Final Value

1.37E-09 -6.9% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 1.47E-09
1.22E-09 -16.9% -50% Case Size 0% 0.0% 1.47E-09

4.52E-09 -24.9% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 6.02E-09

3.04E-09 -49.5% -85% Case Size 0% 0.0% 6.02E-09

6.02E-09 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 6.02E-09

6.02E-09 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 1.4% 6.10E-09

5.39E-09 -10.5% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 6.02E-09

6.14E-09 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene +50% 15.3% 7.09E-09

6.14E-09 0.0% 0% Case Size + 50%  30.3% 8.01E-09

6.14E-09 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 6.14E-09

6.14E-09 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 0.2% 6.16E-09

5.30E-09 -13.7% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 6.14E-09

Impact increase

Human toxicity, non-canc. [CTUh]

Sensitivity Results Production
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation

Sensitivity

Variation

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

Final Value % % Final Value

1.38E-05 -10.9% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 1.55E-05

1.29E-05 -16.7% -50% Case Size 0% 0.0% 1.55E-05

1.13E-05 -39.0% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 1.85E-05

1.45E-05 -21.7% -85% Case Size 0% 0.0% 1.85E-05

1.85E-05 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 1.85E-05

1.85E-05 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 4.4% 1.93E-05

1.63E-05 -11.6% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 1.85E-05

1.90E-05 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene +50% 23.8% 2.36E-05

1.90E-05 0.0% 0% Case Size + 50%  13.1% 2.15E-05

1.90E-05 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.1% 1.91E-05

1.90E-05 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 0.7% 1.92E-05

1.62E-05 -15.0% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 1.90E-05

Particulate matter/Respiratory inorganics, [kg PM2,5-Equiv.]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results Production

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

Final Value % % Final Value

3.85E-02 -6.7% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 4.12E-02

3.78E-02 -8.3% -50% Case Size 0% 0.0% 4.12E-02

3.56E-02 -29.1% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 5.03E-02

4.95E-02 -1.5% -85% Case Size 0% 0.0% 5.03E-02

1.85E-05 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.1% 5.03E-02

5.03E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 11.3% 5.59E-02

4.93E-02 -1.9% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 5.03E-02

5.06E-02 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene +50% 17.3% 5.93E-02

5.06E-02 0.0% 0% Case Size + 50%  0.9% 5.10E-02

5.06E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.1% 5.06E-02

5.06E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 1.9% 5.15E-02

1.62E-05 -15.0% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 5.06E-02

Ionising radiation, human health effect model, [kg U235 eq]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results Production

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

168

Table B.8 – Sensitivity analysis results for photochemical ozone formation

Table B.9 – Sensitivity analysis results for acidification

Table B.10 – Sensitivity analysis results for terrestrial eutrophication

Final Value % % Final Value

6.15E-05 -8.6% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 6.73E-05

5.98E-05 -11.1% -50% Case Size 0% 0.0% 6.73E-05

6.45E-05 -40.2% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 1.08E-04

8.42E-05 -21.8% -85% Case Size 0% 0.0% 1.08E-04

1.08E-04 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 1.08E-04

1.08E-04 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 4.3% 1.12E-04

9.95E-05 -7.6% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 1.08E-04

1.06E-04 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene +50% 23.3% 1.31E-04

1.06E-04 0.0% 0% Case Size + 50%  13.8% 1.21E-04

1.06E-04 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.1% 1.06E-04

1.06E-04 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 0.7% 1.07E-04

9.53E-05 -10.3% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 1.06E-04

Photochemical ozone formation,[kg NMVOC]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results Production

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

Final Value % % Final Value

1.41E-04 -8.0% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 1.53E-04

1.33E-04 -13.2% -50% Case Size 0% 0.0% 1.53E-04

1.87E-04 -39.5% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 3.08E-04

2.34E-04 -24.1% -85% Case Size 0% 0.0% 3.08E-04

3.08E-04 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 3.08E-04

3.08E-04 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 4.0% 3.21E-04

2.67E-04 -13.4% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 3.08E-04

3.18E-04 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene +50% 24.1% 3.95E-04

3.18E-04 0.0% 0% Case Size + 50%  14.6% 3.65E-04

3.18E-04 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 3.18E-04

3.18E-04 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 0.6% 3.20E-04

2.63E-04 -17.3% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 3.18E-04

Acidification [Mole of H+ eq.]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results Production

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

Final Value % % Final Value

2.15E-04 -8.2% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 2.34E-04

2.08E-04 -10.9% -50% Case Size 0% 0.0% 2.34E-04

2.19E-04 -37.7% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 3.51E-04

2.71E-04 -22.6% -85% Case Size 0% 0.0% 3.51E-04

3.51E-04 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 3.51E-04

3.51E-04 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 4.7% 3.67E-04

3.32E-04 -5.4% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 3.51E-04

3.16E-04 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene + 50%  19.1% 3.76E-04

3.16E-04 0.0% 0% Case Size + 50%  15.7% 3.65E-04

3.16E-04 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.1% 3.16E-04

3.16E-04 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 0.9% 3.18E-04

2.90E-04 -8.0% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 3.16E-04

Terrestrial eutrophication,  [Mole of N eq.]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results Production

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

169

Table B.11 – Sensitivity analysis results for freshwater eutrophication

Table B.12 – Sensitivity analysis results for ecotoxicity

Table B.13 – Sensitivity analysis results for resources depletion (water)

Final Value % % Final Value

2.18E-08 -5.5% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 2.31E-08

2.23E-08 -3.4% -50% Case Size 0% 0.0% 2.31E-08

7.75E-08 -43.1% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 1.36E-07

8.98E-08 -34.1% -85% Case Size 0% 0.0% 1.36E-07

1.36E-07 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 1.36E-07

1.36E-07 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 1.1% 1.38E-07

1.32E-07 -3.0% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 1.36E-07

1.07E-07 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene + 50%  18.8% 1.28E-07

1.07E-07 0.0% 0% Case Size + 50%  27.1% 1.37E-07

1.07E-07 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 1.07E-07

1.07E-07 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 0.2% 1.08E-07

1.02E-07 -5.1% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 1.07E-07

Freshwater eutrophication, [kg P eq]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results Production

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

Final Value % % Final Value

1.21E-03 -5.3% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 1.28E-03

1.14E-03 -10.9% -50% Case Size 0% 0.0% 1.28E-03

8.71E-03 -18.3% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 1.07E-02

4.30E-03 -59.7% -85% Case Size 0% 0.0% 1.07E-02

1.07E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 1.07E-02

1.07E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 0.7% 1.07E-02

1.01E-02 -4.9% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 1.07E-02

1.01E-02 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene + 50%  8.8% 1.10E-02

1.01E-02 0.0% 0% Case Size + 50%  39.2% 1.41E-02

1.01E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 1.01E-02

1.01E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 0.1% 1.01E-02

9.44E-03 -6.9% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 1.01E-02

Ecotoxicity [CTUe]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results Production

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

Final Value % % Final Value

2.60E-02 -11.5% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 2.93E-02

1.99E-02 -32.3% -50% Case Size 0% 0.0% 2.93E-02

3.27E-02 -26.2% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 4.43E-02

4.41E-02 -0.6% -85% Case Size 0% 0.0% 4.43E-02

4.43E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.1% 4.44E-02

4.43E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 6.9% 4.74E-02

4.38E-02 -1.2% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 4.43E-02

4.13E-02 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene + 50%  16.7% 4.82E-02

4.13E-02 0.0% 0% Case Size + 50%  0.4% 4.15E-02

4.13E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.1% 4.14E-02

4.13E-02 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 1.2% 4.18E-02

4.06E-02 -1.7% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 4.13E-02

Resources depletion, water [kg]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results Production

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

170

Table B.14 – Sensitivity analysis results for resources depletion (fossil and mineral)

Final Value % % Final Value

1.97E-07 -17.0% -50% Quantity of Activated Carbon 0% 0.0% 2.38E-07

1.92E-07 -19.2% -50% Case Size 0% 0.0% 2.38E-07

6.58E-07 -35.9% -85% Quantity of Graphene 0% 0.0% 1.03E-06

5.61E-07 -45.3% -85% Case Size 0% 0.0% 1.03E-06

1.03E-06 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 1.03E-06

1.03E-06 0.0% 0% Electricity - Chemical Reduction +240% 0.1% 1.03E-06

1.02E-06 -0.2% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 1.03E-06

1.15E-06 0.0% 0% Quantity of Graphene + 50%  24.3% 1.44E-06

1.15E-06 0.0% 0% Case Size + 50%  25.2% 1.45E-06

1.15E-06 0.0% 0% Electricity - Graphite Oxidation (GO2) +8% 0.0% 1.15E-06

1.15E-06 0.0% 0% Electricity - Thermal Reduction +110% 0.0% 1.15E-06

1.15E-06 -0.2% -90% Acid Use and Neutralisation 0% 0.0% 1.15E-06

A
C

rG
O

2C
rG

O
2T

Resource Depletion, fossil and mineral [kg Sb-Equiv.]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results Production

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

171

APPENDIX C – Use phase and end
of life of supercapacitors

C.1 Values for sensitivity analysis of use phase
This table completes the results for the sensitivity analysis of the use phase.

Table C.1 – Sensitivity analysis results for the use phase

Overall LCA EoL % % EoL Overall LCA

0% 3.66E-13 -43% -43% AC Supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 6.43E-13 0%
0% 1.85E-13 -74% -74% rGO2C supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 7.13E-13 0%
0% 7.13E-13 0% 0% rGO2T supercapacitor weight 46% +46% 1.04E-12 0%

-14% 1.81E-11 -43% -43% AC Supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 3.17E-11 0%
-9% 9.14E-12 -74% -74% rGO2C supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 3.51E-11 0%
0% 3.51E-11 0% 0% rGO2T supercapacitor weight 46% +46% 5.13E-11 +5%

-18% 3.00E-09 -43% -43% AC Supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 5.25E-09 0%
-12% 1.51E-09 -74% -74% rGO2C supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 5.83E-09 0%
0% 5.83E-09 0% 0% rGO2T supercapacitor weight 46% +46% 8.51E-09 +7%

-9% 1.14E-05 -43% -43% AC Supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 2.00E-05 0%
-14% 5.75E-06 -74% -74% rGO2C supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 2.21E-05 0%
0% 2.21E-05 0% 0% rGO2T supercapacitor weight 46% +46% 3.23E-05 +9%

0% 1.06E-03 -43% -43% AC Supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 1.86E-03 0%
-1% 5.36E-04 -74% -74% rGO2C supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 2.06E-03 0%
0% 2.06E-03 0% 0% rGO2T supercapacitor weight 46% +46% 3.01E-03 0%

-8% 4.48E-05 -43% -43% AC Supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 7.86E-05 0%
-10% 2.26E-05 -74% -74% rGO2C supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 8.68E-05 0%
0% 8.68E-05 0% 0% rGO2T supercapacitor weight 46% +46% 1.27E-04 +6%

-9% 1.22E-04 -43% -43% AC Supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 2.13E-04 0%
-10% 6.08E-05 -74% -74% rGO2C supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 2.34E-04 0%
0% 2.34E-04 0% 0% rGO2T supercapacitor weight 46% +46% 3.41E-04 +6%

-14% 3.34E-04 -43% -43% AC Supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 5.86E-04 0%
-20% 1.66E-04 -74% -74% rGO2C supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 6.39E-04 0%
0% 6.39E-04 0% 0% rGO2T supercapacitor weight 46% +46% 9.33E-04 +13%

-22% 6.67E-08 -43% -43% AC Supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 1.17E-07 0%
-12% 3.37E-08 -74% -74% rGO2C supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 1.30E-07 0%
0% 1.30E-07 0% 0% rGO2T supercapacitor weight 46% +46% 1.89E-07 +9%

-27% 6.39E-03 -43% -43% AC Supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 1.12E-02 0%
-14% 3.23E-03 -74% -74% rGO2C supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 1.24E-02 0%
0% 1.24E-02 0% 0% rGO2T supercapacitor weight 46% +46% 1.81E-02 +9%

-14% 3.71E-02 -43% -43% AC Supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 6.50E-02 0%
-26% 1.87E-02 -74% -74% rGO2C supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 7.21E-02 0%
0% 7.21E-02 0% 0% rGO2T supercapacitor weight 46% +46% 1.05E-01 +17%

-2% 1.66E-08 -43% -43% AC Supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 2.91E-08 0%
-4% 8.38E-09 -74% -74% rGO2C supercapacitor weight 0% 0% 3.22E-08 0%
0% 3.22E-08 0% 0% rGO2T supercapacitor weight +46% +46% 4.71E-08 2%

Resource Depletion, fossil and mineral [kg Sb-Equiv.]

Human toxicity, non-canc. [CTUh]

Particulate matter/Respiratory inorganics, [kg PM2,5-Equiv.]

Ionising radiation, human health effect model, [kg U235 eq]

Photochemical ozone formation,[kg NMVOC]

Acidification [Mole of H+ eq.]

Terrestrial eutrophication,  [Mole of N eq.]

Freshwater eutrophication, [kg P eq]

Ecotoxicity [CTUe]

Resources depletion, water [kg]

Ozone Depletion [kg CFC 11-Equiv.]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results Use Phase

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

Human toxicity, cancer [CTUh]

172

C.2 Values for sensitivity analysis of EoL phase
These tables complete the results presented for the sensitivity analysis of the use

phase. Negative percentages mean a reduction in the recycling credits thus an

increased impact. The percaentage showed as Overall LCA is based on the overall

value including the 3 pahses

Table C.2 – Sensitivity analysis results for ozone depletion

Table C.3 – Sensitivity analysis results for human toxicity (cancer)

Table C.4 – Sensitivity analysis results for human toxicity (non-cancer)

Overall LCA EoL % % EoL Overall LCA

0% -2.10E-10 0% 0% Electricity (AC) +8% -0.03% -2.10E-10 0.03%
28% -1.56E-10 -26% -50% Activated Carbon Recycling 0% 0% -2.10E-10 0%
-5% -2.20E-10 5% -50% Nitrogen (AC) 0% 0% -2.10E-10 0%
-5% -2.19E-10 4% -50% Aluminium Recycling (AC) 0% 0% -2.10E-10 0%
0% -1.61E-09 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2C) +6% 0.00% -1.61E-09 0.00%
1% -1.60E-09 -1% -85% Graphene Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -1.61E-09 0%
-1% -1.62E-09 1% -85% Nitrogen (rGO2C) 0% 0% -1.61E-09 0%
74% -2.31E-10 -86% -85% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -1.61E-09 0%
0% -1.61E-09 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2T) +6% 0.00% -1.61E-09 0.00%
0% -1.14E-01 0% 0% Graphene Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 2% -1.61E-09 n/a
0% -1.14E-01 0% 0% Nitrogen (rGO2T) +50% -1% -1.61E-09 0.5%
0% -1.14E-01 0% 0% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 1% -1.61E-09 n/a

Ozone Depletion [kg CFC 11-Equiv.]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results End of Life

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

Overall LCA EoL % % EoL Overall LCA

0% -2.08E-11 0% 0% Electricity (AC) +8% -0.4% -2.07E-11 0.04%
1% -2.01E-11 -3% -50% Activated Carbon Recycling 0% 0% -2.08E-11 0%
-3% -2.33E-11 12% -50% Nitrogen (AC) 0% 0% -2.08E-11 0%
13% -8.52E-12 -59% -50% Aluminium Recycling (AC) 0% 0% -2.08E-11 0%
0% -2.12E-10 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2C) +6% -0.01% -2.12E-10 0.01%

22% -1.46E-10 -31% -85% Graphene Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -2.12E-10 0%
-2% -2.17E-10 2% -85% Nitrogen (rGO2C) 0% 0% -2.12E-10 0%
38% -9.81E-11 -54% -85% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -2.12E-10 0%
0% -2.06E-10 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2T) +6% 0.00% -2.06E-10 0.00%
0% -2.06E-10 0% 0% Graphene Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 18% -2.42E-10 n/a
0% -2.06E-10 0% 0% Nitrogen (rGO2T) +50% -1% -2.03E-10 1%
0% -2.06E-10 0% 0% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 28% -2.64E-10 n/a

Human toxicity, cancer [CTUh]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results End of Life

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

Overall LCA EoL % % EoL Overall LCA

0% -2.06E-09 0% 0% Electricity (AC) +8% -0.1% -2.06E-09 0.04%
1% -1.99E-09 -4% -50% Activated Carbon Recycling 0% 0% -2.06E-09 0%
-3% -2.47E-09 20% -50% Nitrogen (AC) 0% 0% -2.06E-09 0%
11% -6.91E-10 -66% -50% Aluminium Recycling (AC) 0% 0% -2.06E-09 0%
0% -2.34E-08 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2C) +6% 0.00% -2.34E-08 0.00%

17% -1.74E-08 -26% -85% Graphene Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -2.34E-08 0%
-2% -2.42E-08 3% -85% Nitrogen (rGO2C) 0% 0% -2.34E-08 0%
39% -9.35E-09 -60% -85% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -2.34E-08 0%
0% -2.40E-08 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2T) +6% 0.00% -2.40E-08 0.00%
0% -2.40E-08 0% 0% Graphene Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 16% -2.78E-08 n/a
0% -2.40E-08 0% 0% Nitrogen (rGO2T) +50% -2% -2.35E-08 5%
0% -2.40E-08 0% 0% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 25% -3.01E-08 n/a

Human toxicity, non-canc. [CTUh]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results End of Life

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

173

Table C.5 – Sensitivity analysis results for particulate matter

Table C.6 – Sensitivity analysis results for Ionising radiation

The ionising radiation is a special case, where the nitrogen use generates a larger

burden than all the credits generated by all recycling activities. This EoL phase is

not adding any credit but it is a burden, but its contribution is almost zero and

that’s why to the large percentages shown for the EoL phase correspond small

percentages for the overall LCA value.

Table C.7 – Sensitivity analysis results for photochemical ozone formation

Overall LCA EoL % % EoL Overall LCA

0% -2.64E-05 0% 0% Electricity (AC) +8% -0.1% -2.64E-05 0.03%
3% -2.32E-05 -12% -50% Activated Carbon Recycling 0% 0% -2.64E-05 0%
-4% -3.08E-05 17% -50% Nitrogen (AC) 0% 0% -2.64E-05 0%
15% -1.22E-05 -54% -50% Aluminium Recycling (AC) 0% 0% -2.64E-05 0%
0% -4.83E-05 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2C) +6% -0.01% -4.83E-05 0.01%

22% -2.32E-05 -52% -85% Graphene Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -4.83E-05 0%
-7% -5.60E-05 16% -85% Nitrogen (rGO2C) 0% 0% -4.83E-05 0%
16% -3.00E-05 -38% -85% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -4.83E-05 0%
0% -5.08E-05 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2T) +6% -0.01% -5.08E-05 0.01%
0% -5.08E-05 0% 0% Graphene Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 32% -6.69E-05 n/a
0% -5.08E-05 0% 0% Nitrogen (rGO2T) +50% -9% -4.64E-05 4%
0% -5.08E-05 0% 0% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 20% -6.10E-05 n/a

Particulate matter/Respiratory inorganics, [kg PM2,5-Equiv.]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results End of Life

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

Overall LCA EoL % % EoL Overall LCA

0% 2.72E-02 0% 0% Electricity (AC) +8% 0.7% 2.74E-02 0.09%
1% 2.95E-02 8% -50% Activated Carbon Recycling 0% 0% 2.72E-02 0%
-5% -4.52E-03 -117% -50% Nitrogen (AC) 0% 0% 2.72E-02 0%
8% 4.39E-02 61% -50% Aluminium Recycling (AC) 0% 0% 2.72E-02 0%
0% -1.88E-04 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2C) +6% -0.01% -1.88E-04 0.01%

49% 4.77E-02 -25473% -85% Graphene Recycling (rGO2C) 0% -26% -1.88E-04 0%
-21% -5.47E-02 28943% -85% Nitrogen (rGO2C) 0% 0% -1.88E-04 0%
1% 1.33E-03 -808% -85% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -1.88E-04 0%
0% -1.60E-03 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2T) +6% -3.01% -1.55E-03 0.02%
0% -1.60E-03 0% 0% Graphene Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 1807% -3.05E-02 n/a
0% -1.60E-03 0% 0% Nitrogen (rGO2T) +50% -2007% 3.05E-02 13%
0% -1.60E-03 0% 0% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 56% -2.50E-03 n/a

Ionising radiation, human health effect model, [kg U235 eq]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results End of Life

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

Overall LCA EoL % % EoL Overall LCA

0% -6.26E-05 0% 0% Electricity (AC) +8% -0.3% -6.24E-05 0.04%
2% -5.23E-05 -16% -50% Activated Carbon Recycling 0% 0% -6.26E-05 0%
-4% -8.04E-05 29% -50% Nitrogen (AC) 0% 0% -6.26E-05 0%
9% -2.42E-05 -61% -50% Aluminium Recycling (AC) 0% 0% -6.26E-05 0%
0% -2.77E-04 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2C) +6% -0.01% -2.77E-04 0.01%

27% -1.09E-04 -61% -85% Graphene Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -2.77E-04 0%
-6% -3.13E-04 13% -85% Nitrogen (rGO2C) 0% 0% -2.77E-04 0%
14% -1.88E-04 -32% -85% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -2.77E-04 0%
0% -2.70E-04 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2T) +6% -0.01% -2.70E-04 0.01%
0% -2.70E-04 0% 0% Graphene Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 35% -3.66E-04 n/a
0% -2.70E-04 0% 0% Nitrogen (rGO2T) +50% -8% -2.50E-04 3%
0% -2.70E-04 0% 0% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 19% -3.23E-04 n/a

Photochemical ozone formation,[kg NMVOC]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results End of Life

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

174

Table C.8 – Sensitivity analysis results for acidification

Table C.9 – Sensitivity analysis results for terrestrial eutrophication

Table C.10 – Sensitivity analysis results for freshwater eutrophication

In the freshwater eutrophication the value for the EoL phase is negative and it is

therefore a credit, however it is very proximate to zero and therefore, a 50%

reduction in the use of nitrogen increases the credits by 100% (it doubles then) but

it reduces the overall impacts only by 2%

Overall LCA EoL % % EoL Overall LCA

0% -1.32E-04 0% 0% Electricity (AC) +8% -0.3% -1.32E-04 0.04%
2% -1.16E-04 -12% -50% Activated Carbon Recycling 0% 0% -1.32E-04 0%
-6% -1.94E-04 46% -50% Nitrogen (AC) 0% 0% -1.32E-04 0%
11% -2.39E-05 -82% -50% Aluminium Recycling (AC) 0% 0% -1.32E-04 0%
0% -8.72E-04 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2C) +6% -0.01% -8.72E-04 0.01%

27% -3.90E-04 -55% -85% Graphene Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -8.72E-04 0%
-6% -9.82E-04 13% -85% Nitrogen (rGO2C) 0% 0% -8.72E-04 0%
19% -5.42E-04 -38% -85% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -8.72E-04 0%
0% -9.17E-04 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2T) +6% -0.01% -9.17E-04 0.01%
0% -9.17E-04 0% 0% Graphene Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 33% -1.22E-03 n/a
0% -9.17E-04 0% 0% Nitrogen (rGO2T) +50% -7% -8.53E-04 4%
0% -9.17E-04 0% 0% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 21% -1.11E-03 n/a

Acidification [Mole of H+ eq.]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results End of Life

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

Overall LCA EoL % % EoL Overall LCA

0% -2.15E-02 0% 0% Electricity (AC) +8% -0.3% -2.14E-02 0.03%
2% -1.81E-02 -16% -50% Activated Carbon Recycling 0% 0% -2.15E-02 0%
-3% -2.76E-02 28% -50% Nitrogen (AC) 0% 0% -2.15E-02 0%
8% -8.21E-03 -62% -50% Aluminium Recycling (AC) 0% 0% -2.15E-02 0%
0% -1.43E-01 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2C) +6% -0.02% -1.43E-01 0.01%

21% -5.80E-02 -59% -85% Graphene Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -1.43E-01 0%
-5% -1.63E-01 14% -85% Nitrogen (rGO2C) 0% 0% -1.43E-01 0%
12% -9.35E-02 -34% -85% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -1.43E-01 0%
0% -1.14E-01 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2T) +6% -0.02% -1.14E-01 0.01%
0% -1.14E-01 0% 0% Graphene Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 31% -1.50E-01 n/a
0% -1.14E-01 0% 0% Nitrogen (rGO2T) +50% -10% -1.02E-01 3%
0% -1.14E-01 0% 0% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 25% -1.42E-01 n/a

Terrestrial eutrophication,  [Mole of N eq.]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results End of Life

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

Overall LCA EoL % % EoL Overall LCA

0% -4.44E-09 0% 0% Electricity (AC) +8% -1.2% -4.39E-09 0.02%
1% -1.62E-09 -63% -50% Activated Carbon Recycling 0% 0% -4.44E-09 0%
-2% -8.90E-09 100% -50% Nitrogen (AC) 0% 0% -4.44E-09 0%
2% -9.34E-10 -79% -50% Aluminium Recycling (AC) 0% 0% -4.44E-09 0%
0% -5.39E-07 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2C) +6% 0.00% -5.39E-07 0.00%

32% -2.79E-07 -48% -85% Graphene Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -5.39E-07 0%
-1% -5.50E-07 2% -85% Nitrogen (rGO2C) 0% 0% -5.39E-07 0%
26% -3.31E-07 -39% -85% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2C) 0% 0% -5.39E-07 0%
0% -4.10E-07 0% 0% Electricity (rGO2T) +6% 0.00% -4.10E-07 0.00%
0% -4.10E-07 0% 0% Graphene Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 22% -4.98E-07 n/a
0% -4.10E-07 0% 0% Nitrogen (rGO2T) +50% -2% -4.04E-07 1%
0% -4.10E-07 0% 0% Stainless steel Recycling (rGO2T) +50% 29% -5.29E-07 n/a

Freshwater eutrophication, [kg P eq]
Impact reduction Sensitivity

Variation
Sensitivity Results End of Life

Sensitivity

Variation

Impact increase

175

Table C.11 – Sensitivity analysis results for ecotoxicity

Table C.12 – Sensitivity analysis results for resources depletion (water)

Table C.13 – Sensitivity analysis results for resources depletion (fossil and mineral)

Overall LCA EoL % % EoL Overall LCA

0% -1.33E-03 0% 0% Electricity (AC) +8% -0.2% -1.33E-03 0.01%
0% -1.27E-03 -4% -50% Activated Carbon Recycling 0% 0% -1.33E-03 0%
-1% -1.47E-03 10% -50% Nitrogen (AC) 0% 0% -1.33E-03 0%